

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries:
Justus Polson-Lahache
Communications Officer,
Promotions
(450) 632-7500 ext. 63235
gene.diabo@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

Transfer Depot Summer Hours come to an end

(Kahnawake – 1, Kenténha/October 2018) The Waste Management Department of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to inform the community that the Transfer Depot summer hours come to an end and no longer be open Sundays.

Beginning Monday, October 1st, the Transfer Depot will resume normal hours of operation: Monday to Saturday from 8am – 4pm.

For specific questions on the Transfer Depot operations and accepted items, please contact the Transfer Depot directly at (514) 249-0961 or the Waste Management Office at (450) 632-5825.

To stay up-to-date on recycling operations in Kahnawà:ke, please search "Recycling in Kahnawake" on <u>Facebook</u>.